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Rule Name: Intermodal Fuel Surcharge

The intermodal fuel surcharge will be applicable to all open tariff and contract inland moves. It is based
on the DOE Monthly Retail On-Highway Diesel Fuel Prices: Monthly All Types - U.S. No 2 Diesel Retail
Prices (Dollars per Gallon including all taxes) Index and the Crowley Intermodal Fuel Surcharge Table.

Crowley will calculate the average of each month. If the average price is higher or lower than the current
index tier average price, Crowley will adjust the fuel charge based on corresponding tier approximately
thirty (30) days later.

INTERMODAL FUEL SURCHARGE HISTORY

Effective DOE

Review Period Fuel %

2020 Q4
February 2021
March 2021

June 2021

October 2021
November 2021
December 2021

January 2022

March 1 - 14, 2022
March 15 - 31, 2022

April 1 - 14, 2022
May 2022
June 2022
July 2022

August 2022
September 2022
October 2022
December 2022
January 2023
February 2023
March 2023

Date

6/1/2021

9/1/2021

1/1/2022

3/1/2022

4/1/2022

4/14/2022

6/1/2022

7/3/2022

9/1/2022
9/18/2022
10/16/2022
11/13/2022
12/18/2022
2/19/2023
3/12/2023
4/16/2023
5/21/2023
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3/1/2021

Average

5/1/2021

2/1/2022

5/1/2022



https://www.eia.gov/petroleum/gasdiesel/
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CROWLEY INTERMODAL FUEL SURCHARGE TABLE

Fuel Start End
Surcharge %

1.3190 4.3600 4.5190
1.4790 4.5200 4.6790
1.6390 4.6800 4.8390
1.7990 4.8400 4.9990
1.9590 5.0000 5.1590

2.1190 12.00% 5.1600 5.3190
2.2790 14.00% 5.3200 5.4790
2.4390 16.00% 5.4800 5.6390

2.5990 5.6400 5.7990
2.7590 5.8000 5.9590
2.9190 5.9600 6.1190
3.0790 6.1200 6.2790
3.2390 6.2800 6.4390
3.3990 6.4400 6.5990
3.5590 6.6000 6.7590
3.7190 6.7600 6.9190
3.8790 6.9200 7.0790
4.0390 7.0800 7.2390
4.1990 7.2400 7.3990
4.3590 7.4000 7.5590

Archived Intermodal Fuel Surcharge History June 2017 — 2020

Archived Intermodal Fuel Surcharge Table June 2017 — September 2019

Page 2 of 2

Fuel Surcharge
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https://www.crowley.com/wp-content/uploads/sites/7/2021/01/Intermodal-Fuel-Surcharge-History-June-2017-2020.pdf
https://www.crowley.com/wp-content/uploads/sites/7/2021/01/Crowley-Intermodal-Fuel-Surcharge-Table-History.pdf

